

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.22455 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	28.08.2025	<u>TRR,J</u> The impugned order dated 02.09.2024 passed by the 4th respondent against the petitioners is contrary to the judgment of the Division Bench of the common High Court in <i>Ratnamma vs. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Dharmavaram, Ananthapur District and two others</i> reported in <i>2015 (6) ALD 609 (D.B.)</i> Therefore, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned order, dated 02.09.2024 passed by the 4th respondent, for a period of six weeks. List the matter after four weeks for filing counter. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the unofficial 6th respondent through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. <u>TRR,J</u> SPP	

